



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 28990 of 2025

Shahzad Ali And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Amir Khan
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Saurabh Kumar

Court No. - 2

Sl. No. 389

HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

1. None appears on behalf of the applicant even in the revised call.
2. Put up this matter on **23.2.2026**, as fresh, before the appropriate Bench.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)

January 8, 2026

o.k.